503148038 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRIDHAR RAMACHANDRAN	03/23/2005
PARITOSH TYAGI	03/23/2005
SARAVANAN MALLESAN	04/05/2005
GAURAV KULSHRESHTHA	03/23/2005
SOHAN SHETTY	03/23/2005
ROHINI RAMAN	04/07/2005
MEDHAVI BHATIA	03/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	101 ORCHARD RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14293624
Patent Number:	8743870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-722-8983

Email: uspto@fogartyip.com
Correspondent Name: FOGARTY, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEN-97-8C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALLEEN A. KENT
SIGNATURE:	/Calleen A. Kent/

PATENT 503148038 REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0176

DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2015-01-23_GEN-97-8C1_PTO	1595-Inventors-Nextone#page1.tif	
source=2015-01-23_GEN-97-8C1_PTO1595-Inventors-Nextone#page2.tif		
source=2015-01-23_GEN-97-8C1_PTO1595-Inventors-Nextone#page3.tif		
source=2015-01-23_GEN-97-8C1_PTO1595-Inventors-Nextone#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0177

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Nextone Communications, Inc.			
Ramachandran, Sridhar et al.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 23, 2005 etc. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 101 Orchard Ridge Drive Suite 300 City: Gaithersburg State: Maryland Country: US Zip: 20878 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
14/293,624	8,743,870 ached? Yes No			
\$				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Fogarty, L.L.C.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
, No. 110. 110. 110. 110. 110. 110. 110. 11	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 703695	Enclosed			
Street Address	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 75370-3695				
Phone Number: 214-722-8983				
Docket Number: GEN-97-8	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_uspto@fogartyip.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: ///i/has//. Togar/ty	/ II			
Michael J. Fogarty, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0178 Application No.: 14/293,624

and

Patent No. 8,743,870

Docket No.: GEN-97-8C1

Docket No.: GEN-97-8

Form PTO-1595 – continued

Additional names of conveying parties/execution dates:

Tyagi, Paritosh March 23, 2005

Mallesan, Saravanan April 5, 2005

Kulshreshtha, Gaurav March 23, 2005

Shetty, Sohan March 23, 2005

Raman, Rohini April 7, 2005

Bhatia, Medhavi March 23, 2005

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0179

Ø)

Assignment Details 16508-426: ASSIGNMENT OF

ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Date Recorded May 2, 2005 Reel/Frame 16508-426 Pages

Assignor

RAMACHANDRAN, SRIDHAR Mar 23, 2005

TYAGI, PARITOSH Mar 23, 2005

MALLESAN, SARAVANAN Apr 5, 2005

KULSHRESHTHA, GAURAV Mar 23, 2005

SHETTY, SOHAN Mar 23, 2005

RAMAN, ROHINI Apr 7, 2005

BHATIA, MEDHAVI Mar 23, 2005

Assignee

NEXTONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

101 ORCHARD RIDGE DRIVE SUITE 300 GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 20878

> PATENT (1927) 180 REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0180

Correspondent

SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP

PATENT DEPARTMENT 6600 SEARS TOWER CHICAGO, IL 60606-6473

Properties (1 total)

Title	Application	Publication	Patent	International Registration Number	PCT
VOICE OVER IP (VOIP) NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE COMPONENTS AND METHOD Inventors: Sridhar Ramachandran, Paritosh Tyagi, Saravanan Mallesan, Gaurav Kulshreshtha, Sohan Shetty, Rohini Raman, Medhavi Bhatia	11026746 Dec 31, 2004	20060146792 Jul 6, 2006	8194640 Jun 5, 2012		

PATENT 1/22/2015 REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0181